
Nov 13, 2023, 3:08 PM

MA 18P 23031600000000000111 State of Maine  
MODIFICATION

Master Agreement
Effective Date: 03/16/23 Expiration Date: 12/31/24

Master Agreement Description: Interpreters, In Person
Language Partners

Buyer Information
Kathy Paquette 207-624-7877 ext.  KATHY.L.PAQUETTE@MAINE.GOV

Issuer Information
Kathy Paquette 207-624-7877 ext.  KATHY.L.PAQUETTE@MAINE.GOV

Requestor Information
Kathy Paquette 207-624-7877 ext.  KATHY.L.PAQUETTE@MAINE.GOV

 
 
Agreement Reporting Categories

 

 

 

 
Reason For Modification: extending for an additional year
 
Authorized Departments

ALL  
 

Vendor Information
 
Vendor Line #: 1

Vendor ID Vendor Name
VC0000260574 LANGUAGE PARTNERS LLC

Alias/DBA
 

 
Vendor Address Information
307 CONGRESS STREET
 
PORTLAND, ME 04104
US
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 52A3CC77-8B72-4B59-9B3E-EC16867EC93C



MA 18P 23031600000000000111

Nov 13, 2023, 3:08 PM

Vendor Contact Information
GUYIN LUCY LIU
207-523-2700 ext.  
GLIU@CCMAINE.ORG
 
Payment Discount Terms

0 Days
0 Days
0 Days
0 Days

 
Commodity Information

 
Vendor Line #: 1

Vendor Name: LANGUAGE PARTNERS LLC

Commodity Line #: 1

Commodity Code: 96146

Commodity Description: Interpreters, In Person
Commodity Specifications:  
Commodity Extended Description:  
 
Quantity UOM Unit Price
0.00000  0.000000

Delivery Days Free On Board
  

Contract Amount Service Start Date Service End Date
0.00 03/16/23 12/31/24

Catalog Name Discount
 0.0000 %

Discount Start Date Discount End Date
  

 
 
 
 
 
Please see authorized signatures displayed on the next page

DocuSign Envelope ID: 52A3CC77-8B72-4B59-9B3E-EC16867EC93C



MA 18P 23031600000000000111

Nov 13, 2023, 3:08 PM

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract. 
The parties sign and cause this Contract to be executed.

State of Maine - Department of Administrative and Financial Services

Signature                                                           Date

David Morris, Acting Chief Procurement Officer

Vendor

Signature                                                           Date

Print Representative Name and Title

11/28/2023

    Meti Dibra, President

DocuSign Envelope ID: 52A3CC77-8B72-4B59-9B3E-EC16867EC93C

12/6/2023



Contract Amendment – Revised January 2023 

Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of this contract. 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

DATE: 11/13/2023 

ADVANTAGE CONTRACT (Master Agreement)  #: MA 18P 23031600000000000111 

AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $ 0.00 

This Contract Amendment is between the following State of Maine Department and Provider: 

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Department of Administrative and Financial Services 

ADDRESS: 111 Sewall Street, Burton Cross Building 

CITY: Augusta STATE: ME ZIP CODE: 04333-0009 

PROVIDER 

PROVIDER NAME: Language Partners LLC 

ADDRESS: 249 W Thornhill Drive 

CITY: Fort Worth STATE TX ZIP CODE: 76115 

PROVIDER’S VENDOR CUSTOMER #:   VC0000260574 

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract. The parties sign 
and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed. 

Department of Administrative and Financial 
Services, Division of Procurement Services 

Provider Language Partners LLC 

Signature David Morris, Acting Chief Procurement 
Officer         Date 

Signature  Meti Dibra, President

Date  11/30/2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: 52A3CC77-8B72-4B59-9B3E-EC16867EC93C

12/6/2023



STATE OF MAINE | CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 

Page 2 of 2 

AMENDMENT 

 

The contract is hereby amended as follows: (Check and complete all that apply) 

☒ Amended  

Period: 

Original Start Date: 3/16/2023         Current End Date:  12/31/2023 

Amendment Start Date: 11/13/2023 New End Date: 12/31/2024    

Reason:   Extend for an additional year   

☐ Amended  

Contract Amount:  

Amount of Adjustment: $       New Contract Amount:  $  

  No change in pricing

 

☐ Amended 

Scope of Work:  

 

The Scope of work in Rider A is amended as follows:                    

☐ Other:  

 

Describe the Changes:                                                                                             
 
 
 

 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments remain in full force and effect.  

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 52A3CC77-8B72-4B59-9B3E-EC16867EC93C


	MA Cover page extend 12 31 24
	1

	State of Maine Master Agreement Modification 11 30 2023 (revised)47

		2023-12-06T04:48:33-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




